
Chairman & Secretaries 2017 
 
 
Desert Viking #682 
Chairman  Linda Kosvic 951-654-8396 Lkosvic@gmail.com   

335 N.Wateka St, San Jacinto, CA 92583-2647 
 
Secretary Linda Lathers 760 262-7479 desertviking682vasa@gmail.com 
  PO Box 87, La Quinta, CA 92247-0087  
 
Evening Star #426 
Chairman Gunlog Spaberg 559 925-9693 gspaberg@comline.com  
  314 Avenida Castilla Unit A, Laguna Woods CA 92637-6620  
  
Secretary Gary Spaberg 559 925-9693    gspaberg@comline.com 
  314 Avenida Castilla Unit A, Laguna Woods CA 92637-6620 
   
Glenn T Seaborg #719 
Chairman Carol Kerr 619 543-1676    carol@carolkerr.com  
  426 Pennsylvania Ave., San Diego, CA 92103-4206 
 
Secretary Sue Carlson 949 285-1010    sue@thecarlsons.us  
  3145 Via Vista #P, Laguna Woods, CA 92637-8891 
 
Golden Valley #616 
Chairman Inga Frances 818 894-2836     ingaviking@gmail.com  
  PO Bo 7456, Mission Hills, CA 91346-7456 
 
Secretary Delphine Trowbridge 818-482-6146    dtrowbridge36@gmail.com  
  21308 Jimpson Way, Canyon Country CA 91351-2315 
   
Kern River #763 
Chairman Keri Mikkelsen 661-835-8586    MikkelsenK@gfusd.net  
  7100 Tioga Court, Bakersfield CA 93309-3498 
 
Secretary Laila Jensen 818-360-8092    LJduvpost1@gmail.com  
  17531 Minnehaha Street, Granada Hills, CA 91344-6049 
   
Mayflower #445 
Chairman Kjell-Åke Hellberg 310- 378-2517 cheryl.hellberg@cox.net  
  1813 Via Estudillo Palos Verdes Estates CA 90274-1907 
 
Secretary Linda Lemon 310-390- 1109      lklemmon@gmail.com  
  13055 Venice Blvd Los Angeles CA 90066-3539 
 
   
Nordic #660 
Chairman Sean Thomsen 562 500-6112    SeanThomsen@hotmail.com  
  9612 Marjorie St, Pico Rivera CA  90660-3302 
 
Secretary Cynthia Lindgren 562-633-4704    irisheyes49er@hotmail.com  
  P.O.Box 40191 Downey, CA. 90239-1191 
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North Star #106 
Chairman Mary Ethel Pierson 213 364-4423    mpier@juno.com  
  P. O. Box 5052 Torrance, CA 90510-5052 
 
Secretary Maidie Karling 818 249-7867    maidiemouse@gmail.com  
  1310 J Lee Circle Glendale Ca 91208-1730 
 
   
Northern Lights #620 
Chairman Lon Kirkgaard 805-646-6040    lon@ojai.net    
  1148 Camille Dr., Ojai, CA 93023-3428 
 
Secretary Kerry DeVries 805-482-7989   devriesscientific@hotmail.com  
  1693 Rowland Ave, Camarillo, CA 93010-3154 
   
Oak Leaf #685 
Chairman Lisa Dackow  805 493-4949    lisa@falconind.net  
  PO Box 6726 Westlake Village, CA 91359-6726 
   
Secretary Susan Premo 805 498-8270    susan1premo@gmail.com  
  211 Third Street Newbury Park, CA 91320-3940 
   
Scandinavian #667 
Chairman Robert Swanson  858 459 8596    rswanson@ucsd.edu  
  PO Box 2150 La Jolla CA 92038-2150 
 
Secretary Carol Thompson 760 941-0731    scandinavianLodge667@cox.net  
  713 Copper Dr. Vista, CA 92083-4423 
   
Skandia #247 
Chairman Nel Solt 626-355-0111   bobsolt@juno.com  
  505 N. Hermosa Ave, Sierra Madre, CA 91024-1116 
 
Secretary Elizabeth Cepielik 626 795-9122   nopmarty@gmail.com 
  2245 E Colorado Blvd # 104177, Pasadena CA  91107-3682 
 
Viking #256 
Chairman Dorothy Qualls 310-325-5508    mikenbaseball@sbcglobal.net  
  1868 W. 260th Street, Lomita, CA  90717-3305 
 
Secretary Kristine Hofve  310-796-6026     kristinehofve64@yahoo.com  
  543 W. 16th Street Apt. D San Pedro CA 90731-4748 
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